

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 958/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2005 in WP No. 196/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WASUDEO SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr.Naveen Sharma, Av.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice only on the direction regarding regularisation and payment as

per the old

scale. We make it specifically clear that on the question of refund decided by the High Court we are

not issuing any notice.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay also.

There shall be stay of the direction for payment as per the old scale in the meanwhile.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master