

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3139/2006

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WASUDEO SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7111 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sunil Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners in SLP(C) No. 3139 shall take steps within ten days to comply with the

order dated 12.5.2006.

In SLP(C) No. 7111/2006, await service and appearance of respondent Nos. 1, 10, 16 to 18,

24 and 26 to 28.

Office to request the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to provide legal assistance

to respondent No.22.

List again on 24.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj